

## **Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision**

AUTHOR:	Natalie Baker Swift
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07875707249
EMAIL ADDRESS:	natalie.baker-swift@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	09/02/2022
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.017

	TITLE:	VRU – Inspector
--	--------	-----------------

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

The Violence Reduction Unit seek approval of spend to fund an Inspector post to lead on the development of a Focussed Deterrence model on behalf of the PCC, VRU and Strategic Violence Reduction Board.

The secondment will be for an initial period of 8 weeks at which point it will be reviewed. The spend, which has been provisionally allocated from the VRU budget is £12,514.

## **INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)**

There is an opportunity to submit a bid for funding to the Youth Endowment Fund in March to fund the implementation of a focussed deterrence model in Nottingham and Nottinghamshire. This is an evidence based model which seeks to support children and young people at the highest of risk of exploitation and involvement in serious violence.

The Strategic Violence Reduction Board, Chaired by the Police and Crime Commissioner, approved the exploration of a bid in December 2021.

Due to the limited capacity within the VRU team and the desire to explore a police led model, the secondment of a police Inspector to undertake this work was determined to be the best approach.

## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION										
The spend, which has been provisionally allocated from the VRU budget is £12,514.										
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	$\sim$	bente								
Date:	11/0	/02/2022								
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	$\boxtimes$				
If yes, please state und	If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**									
DECISION:										
Approval of spend of £12,514 from the VRU budget.										
OFFICER APPROVAL	<b>-</b> :									
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.										
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll									
Date:	14/02/2022									
DECLARATION:										
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:										
The above request has my approval										
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner		Caroline Henry								
Date:		15/02/2022								

<sup>\*\*</sup> See guidance on non-public information